Rookie

PoJo's Country Store Rays
Coaches:
Perry Sumner, Ben Ross, Daniel Lynn
Players:
Ball, Mccrae
Chapman, Reid
Daughtry, Wilkes
Davis, Tripp
Eckles, Barrett
Herriman, Brooks
Jarriel, Eli
Lamb, Eli
Lynn, Weston
Nelson, Thomas
Ross, Reid
Strickland, Neely
Sumner, Sam

Practice Schedule

Kiwanis Club of Statesboro Padres

Coaches:

Players:
Botsford, Michael
Carr, Connie
Dobson, Ryder
Eby, Kaden
Fackler, Elliot
Lovett, Kaih
Melancon, Axel
Nunnally, Nolan
Sapp, Kannon
Scarboro, Cooper
Turner, Karrah
Williams, Manor

Practice Schedule

Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pr MC9 Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pm MC9
Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice
Thursday 13-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 10 Thursday 13-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 11
Tuesday 18-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 10 Tuesday 18-Mar 6:00-7:00pm MC 12
Thursday 20-Mar 6:00-7:00pm MC 12 Thursday 20-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 10
Tuesday 25-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 10 Tuesday 25-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 10
Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA
D's Friendly Diner Rangers Exchange Club of Statesboro Phillies
Coaches: Coaches:
Players: Players:
Bustle, Bodhi Brown, Warren
Claxton, West Crawford, Kynslee
Cyrus, Caleb Deal, Taus
Ellis, Brooklyn Douglass, Corey
Hackett, Lathan Forehand, Deacon
Johnson, Baylor Hill, Mary Culpepper
Page Jr., Tyrin Lankford, Jack Robert
Perez, Juan Mock, Avix
Scheidt, Elliott Owens, Braxton
Smith, Emerson Renfroe, Elizabeth
Watson, Laden Roderick, Reese
White, Calvin Smithey, Jackson
Wright, Evie
Practice Schedule Practice Schedule
Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00px MC9 Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pm MC 9
Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice
Thursday 13-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 11 Thursday 13-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 10
Tuesday 18-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 11 Tuesday 18-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 10
Thursday 20-Mar 6:30-7:30pm MC 11 Thursday 20-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 11
Tuesday 25-Mar 6:00-7:00pm MC 12 Tuesday 25-Mar 5:30-6:30pm MC 11
Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA




Rookie

After Hours Glass Services Marlins

Monday

Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday

Coaches:

Players:
Aldrich, Asher
Barnard, Bryce
Bath, Khloe
Campbell, Emmett
Demott, Trace
Jackson, Barrett
Maple, Bryse
Nichols, Geer
Reddy, Aldri
Schultz, Beau
Spann II, Courtney
Wood, Justin

Practice Schedule

10-Mar

13-Mar
18-Mar
20-Mar
25-Mar
29-Mar

Coaches Clinic 6:00pmx

6:00-7:00pm
6:30-7:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:30pm
Spring Opening Day

MC9

MC 12
MC 11
MC 10
MC 11
TBA

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday

Boro Sno Cubs

Coaches:
Matt Dismukes
Players:
Dezelle, James
Dismukes, Lawson
Huey, Riley
Ivester, Hudson
Lanham, Brogan
Logue, Parker
Mccormick, Walker
Morris, Knox
Murphy, Hallie
Pare, Waylon
Youngblood, Dallas

Practice Schedule

10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pm
11-Mar No Practice
13-Mar 5:30-6:30pm
18-Mar 5:30-6:30pm
20-Mar 6:30-7:30pm
25-Mar 5:30-6:30pm
29-Mar  Spring Opening Day

MC9

Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2
TBA

Southern Scapes Nursery Astros

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Tuesday
Saturday

10-Mar
11-Mar
13-Mar
18-Mar
20-Mar
25-Mar
29-Mar

Coaches:

Players:
Dinello, EJ
Henley, Walker
Kearney, Avery
Kelly, Naomi
Kirkland, Reid
Mederos, Brock
Messer, Knox
Rhodes, Landon
Robbins, Silas
Whipple, Liam
Zipperer, Bailey

Practice Schedule
Coaches Clinic 6:00px
No Practice
6:30-7:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
5:30-6:30pm
Spring Opening Day

MC9

Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2

Brooklet 2
TBA

Southern Rental Systems Tigers

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Tuesday
Saturday

Coaches:
William Millians
Players:
Braswell, Rhett
Brown, Arlen
Canady, Hollis Bo
Cannon, Hank
Heinzen, Gage
Hutchinson, Everly
Lanier, Memphis
Mccool, Madeline
Millians, Roman
Stroman, Royce
‘Wedekind, Hudson

Practice Schedule

10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pm
11-Mar No Practice
13-Mar 5:30-6:30pm
18-Mar 6:30-7:30pm
20-Mar 5:30-6:30pm
25-Mar 6:30-7:30pm
29-Mar  Spring Opening Day

MC9

Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2
Brooklet 2

Brooklet 2
TBA




Rookie

Southern Spool Diesel Performance Braves

Coaches:
David Pylant

Players:
Bolton, Wyatt
Brannen, Levin
Grooms, Cowan
Purivs, Colt
Purvis, Colt
Pylant, Truett
Smith, Spencer
Ware, Caysen
Ware, Caysen
Williams, Camdyn

Practice Schedule

Statesboro Floor Covering Mets

Coaches:
Jimmy Warren
Players:
Black, Knox
Conner, Layne
Dutton, Fynleigh
Hart, Raycen
Mcglamery, Madelyn
Nesmith, Lucas
Page, Fisher
Page, Ranger
Skrine, Everley
Warren, Monroe
Warren, Rhett
Williams, Maebree

Practice Schedule

Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00prx MC9 Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pm MC9
Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice
Thursday 13-Mar 6:45-7:30pm P1 Thursday 13-Mar 6:00-6:45pm P1
Tuesday 18-Mar 6:00-6:45pm P1 Tuesday 18-Mar 6:45-7:30pm P1
Thursday 20-Mar 6:45-7:30pm P1 Thursday 20-Mar 6:00-6:45pm P1
Tuesday 25-Mar 6:00-6:45pm P1 Tuesday 25-Mar 6:45-7:30pm P1
Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA
Belle Events Athletics
Coaches:
Players:

Cribbs, Easton

Peetoom, Eli

Selman, Bowen

Stanberry, Chrisley

Stanberry, Connor

Webber, Caiden

Grier, Waylon

Practice Schedule
Monday 10-Mar Coaches Clinic 6:00pr MC 9
Tuesday 11-Mar No Practice
Thursday 13-Mar 5:30-6:30pm Stilson 1
Tuesday 18-Mar 6:30-7:30pm Stilson 2
Thursday 20-Mar 5:30-6:30pm Stilson 1
Tuesday 25-Mar 6:30-7:30pm Stilson 2
Saturday 29-Mar  Spring Opening Day TBA




